

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.6348 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.07.2025	<u>HN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025 (For Being Mentioned).</u> Heard. This Court, vide order dated 27.06.2025, disposed of CrI.P. No. 6348 of 2025 by observing that the Non-Bailable Warrant issued against the petitioner shall be recalled by the learned Magistrate upon the petitioner appearing in person and filing a petition under Section 70(2) of the Cr.P.C. However, this Court did not adjudicate the main issue on merits, namely, the petitioner's prayer for quashing of C.C. No. 1488 of 2016 pending before the Special Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Mobile Court, Kurnool, relating to the alleged offences under Sections 304-A and 202 of the IPC. The petitioner is presently facing trial under Section 202 of the IPC, and the matter requires consideration on merits.	Contd..

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		In view of the above, this Court is inclined to modify the earlier order only to the extent of the disposal of the criminal petition. Accordingly, the last two paragraphs of the order, which read: <i>"Accordingly, the criminal petition is disposed of and, as a sequel, the pending miscellaneous petitions, if any, shall stand closed,"</i> is hereby deleted, and the said order stands modified to that extent. Post the matter before the appropriate Bench as per the roster. Accordingly, the I.A. is allowed. <u>HN,J</u> PNS	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE