

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. CrI.P.No.6348 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	18.08.2025	<u>Dr.VJP, J</u> Learned counsel for the Petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on Respondent No.2 through RPAD / Courier and file proof of the same. List the matter on 22.09.2025. Meanwhile, the presence of the Petitioner before the trial Court is dispensed with, except on the specific dates as directed by the learned trial Court. <i>Dinesh</i> <u>Dr.VJP, J</u>	